
Florida National (FL) (4-11, 0-3) -vs- Arkansas Baptist (11-6, 3-0)
01/17/26 at Coffin Complex

 
 

 
 
Florida National (FL) 67

Arkansas Baptist 91

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:30 PM
Site: Coffin Complex

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Florida National (FL) 35 32 67
Arkansas Baptist 48 43 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Hasmar Francois * 28 5-10 2-6 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 2 0 0 12
02 Gary Adams * 20 3-7 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 5 2 3 0 1 8
05 Cameron Johnson * 33 2-9 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 3 2 3 1 0 6
24 Jonathan Norman * 29 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 6
07 Ronald Fernandez * 27 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-6 8 1 4 3 0 0 4
30 Houston Culpepper 19 4-9 2-3 0-0 2-5 7 0 3 3 0 3 10
06 Serge Beauvoir 23 3-7 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
00 Joshua Milla 14 1-3 0-1 4-6 0-1 1 3 1 1 1 0 6
50 Stipe Sokol 5 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
9 k 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 26-59 4-16 11-13 8-18 26 17 18 19 2 4 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75% 3-10   30.00% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 12-27   44.44% 1-6   16.67% 7-9   77.78%
Total 26-59   44.1% 4-16   25.0% 11-13   84.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Christopher Hood * 20 6-10 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 1 14
5 Tray'von Thomas * 27 5-10 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 4 0 0 2 12
10 Timothy Palmar * 20 3-4 1-1 2-4 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 9
22 Javion Johnson * 15 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 8
2 Ty'reon King * 22 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 1 0 4
3 Brain Gilmore 13 4-6 4-6 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 15
11 Lequan Washington 16 5-10 0-2 3-4 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 2 13
4 Treylon Swayzer 14 2-6 0-1 2-3 5-1 6 3 2 3 0 1 6
23 Tiriq Pitts 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 4
0 Cordarious Sledge 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
24 Caleb Jackson 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
13 Chris Harrison 4 0-1 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
21 Christopher Pitts 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
25 Dylan Woods 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-70 10-23 13-17 11-21 32 15 17 9 2 8 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-36   52.78% 5-9   55.56% 5-7   71.43%
Second Half 15-34   44.12% 5-14   35.71% 8-10   80.00%
Total 34-70   48.6% 10-23   43.5% 13-17   76.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
05:06



1st Half Box Score
Florida National (FL) 35

Arkansas Baptist 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Hasmar Francois 19 4-7 2-4 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 10
2 Gary Adams 8 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 4
5 Cameron Johnson 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Jonathan Norman 15 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 4
7 Ronald Fernandez 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 0 0 0 2
30 Houston Culpepper 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
6 Serge Beauvoir 10 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
0 Joshua Milla 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
50 Stipe Sokol 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
9 k 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 3-10 4-4 3-9 12 8 11 4 0 0 35
43.8% 30.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Christopher Hood 13 5-6 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 12
5 Tray'von Thomas 13 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 8
10 Timothy Palmar 13 3-3 1-1 2-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 9
22 Javion Johnson 13 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 8
2 Ty'reon King 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
3 Brain Gilmore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lequan Washington 7 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 Treylon Swayzer 7 1-4 0-1 1-1 3-0 3 0 2 0 0 0 3
23 Tiriq Pitts 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Cordarious Sledge 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Caleb Jackson 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Chris Harrison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Christopher Pitts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Dylan Woods 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-36 5-9 5-7 7-13 20 6 9 1 0 1 48
52.8% 55.6% 71.4%



2nd Half Box Score
Florida National (FL) 32

Arkansas Baptist 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Hasmar Francois 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
2 Gary Adams 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 1 4
5 Cameron Johnson 20 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 2 1 0 4
24 Jonathan Norman 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
7 Ronald Fernandez 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 0 2
30 Houston Culpepper 13 2-7 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 2 0 3 5
6 Serge Beauvoir 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
0 Joshua Milla 5 0-2 0-1 4-6 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 4
50 Stipe Sokol 1 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
9 k 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 12-27 1-6 7-9 5-9 14 9 7 15 2 4 32
44.4% 16.7% 77.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Christopher Hood 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
5 Tray'von Thomas 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 1 4
10 Timothy Palmar 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Javion Johnson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Ty'reon King 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
3 Brain Gilmore 13 4-6 4-6 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 15
11 Lequan Washington 9 2-6 0-2 3-4 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 2 7
4 Treylon Swayzer 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 3 0 1 3
23 Tiriq Pitts 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4

Cordarious Sledge 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
24 Caleb Jackson 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
13 Chris Harrison 4 0-1 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
21 Christopher Pitts 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
25 Dylan Woods 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-34 5-14 8-10 4-8 12 9 8 8 2 7 43
44.1% 35.7% 80.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida National (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas Baptist
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,GARY(in the paint) 19:43 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,RONALD --

19:11 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER
19:06 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KING,TY'REON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FRANCOIS,HASMAR 18:38
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TRAY'VON

18:26 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAVION
18:14 FOUL  by KING,TY'REON

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,GARY 18:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER

17:59 MISS 3PTR by KING,TY'REON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:57 FOUL  by PALMAR,TIMOTHY
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,GARY 17:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,TY'REON
17:40 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TRAY'VON

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TRAY'VON
17:37 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,TRAY'VON

TURNOVER  by NORMAN,JONATHAN 17:11
17:06 STEAL  by THOMAS,TRAY'VON
17:06 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TRAY'VON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,JONATHAN(in the paint) 16:55 4-11 H 7
16:39 4-14 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,TRAY'VON

-- ASSIST  by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CAMERON 16:14

16:03 4-16 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAVION
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CAMERON 15:50
REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD --
GOOD 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HASMAR 15:47 7-16 H 9
ASSIST  by ADAMS,GARY --

15:24 7-19 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAVION

MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,GARY 15:14
-- REBOUND DEF by PALMAR,TIMOTHY

15:08 7-21 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by PALMAR,TIMOTHY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CAMERON 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAVION
14:17 7-23 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER

MISS 3PTR by NORMAN,JONATHAN 13:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER

13:44 7-25 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by PALMAR,TIMOTHY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TRAY'VON

FOUL  by ADAMS,GARY 13:44
13:43 MISS FT by PALMAR,TIMOTHY

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD --
MISS 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HASMAR 13:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
FOUL  by BEAUVOIR,SERGE 13:22
SUB IN by BEAUVOIR,SERGE 13:22
SUB IN by SOKOL,STIPE 13:22
SUB IN by MILLA,JOSHUA 13:22
SUB OUT by NORMAN,JONATHAN 13:22
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMERON 13:22
SUB OUT by ADAMS,GARY 13:22

13:22 SUB IN by SWAYZER,TREYLON
13:22 SUB IN by PITTS,TIRIQ
13:22 SUB IN by SLEDGE,CORDARIOUS
13:22 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN



13:22 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRAY'VON
13:22 SUB OUT by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER
13:22 SUB OUT by PALMAR,TIMOTHY
13:22 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAVION

TURNOVER  by BEAUVOIR,SERGE 13:01
12:57 MISS LAYUP by KING,TY'REON

-- REBOUND OFF by SWAYZER,TREYLON
12:55 7-27 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SWAYZER,TREYLON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SOKOL,STIPE(in the paint) 12:40 9-27 H 18
ASSIST  by FRANCOIS,HASMAR --

12:12 MISS JUMPER by PITTS,TIRIQ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 12:08
SUB OUT by BEAUVOIR,SERGE 12:08

12:08 SUB IN by JACKSON,CALEB
12:08 SUB OUT by KING,TY'REON
11:56 9-29 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN

-- ASSIST  by SWAYZER,TREYLON
GOOD LAYUP by MILLA,JOSHUA(in the paint) 11:48 11-29 H 18

11:33 11-31 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,RONALD(in the paint) 11:13 13-31 H 18
ASSIST  by MILLA,JOSHUA --

10:54 MISS JUMPER by SLEDGE,CORDARIOUS
REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON --
MISS JUMPER by SOKOL,STIPE 10:34

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CALEB
10:28 MISS LAYUP by PITTS,TIRIQ

-- REBOUND OFF by SWAYZER,TREYLON
10:23 MISS LAYUP by SWAYZER,TREYLON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by BEAUVOIR,SERGE 10:21
SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 10:21
MISS 3PTR by BEAUVOIR,SERGE 10:14
REBOUND OFF by FRANCOIS,HASMAR --

10:07 FOUL  by SLEDGE,CORDARIOUS
MISS JUMPER by SOKOL,STIPE 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CALEB
09:43 MISS 3PTR by SWAYZER,TREYLON

-- REBOUND OFF by PITTS,TIRIQ
SUB IN by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 09:30
SUB IN by NORMAN,JONATHAN 09:30
SUB OUT by SOKOL,STIPE 09:30
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,RONALD 09:30

09:27 MISS JUMPER by PITTS,TIRIQ
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN

09:21 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SWAYZER,TREYLON

09:09 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by BEAUVOIR,SERGE --
MISS 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HASMAR 09:06
REBOUND OFF by FRANCOIS,HASMAR --

08:21 FOUL  by JACKSON,CALEB
TURNOVER  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 08:08
FOUL  by MILLA,JOSHUA 07:54

07:54 13-32 H 19 GOOD FT by SWAYZER,TREYLON
GOOD 3PTR by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 07:39 16-32 H 16
ASSIST  by BEAUVOIR,SERGE --

07:15 16-34 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
-- ASSIST  by PITTS,TIRIQ

GOOD LAYUP by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON(in the paint) 06:58 18-34 H 16
ASSIST  by NORMAN,JONATHAN --

06:40 MISS LAYUP by SWAYZER,TREYLON



REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON --
GOOD LAYUP by FRANCOIS,HASMAR(in the paint) 06:34 20-34 H 14

06:12 MISS 3PTR by SLEDGE,CORDARIOUS
REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,JONATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by BEAUVOIR,SERGE 05:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:59 FOUL  by SLEDGE,CORDARIOUS
GOOD FT by BEAUVOIR,SERGE 05:59 21-34 H 13
GOOD FT by BEAUVOIR,SERGE 05:59 22-34 H 12
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CAMERON 05:59
SUB OUT by NORMAN,JONATHAN 05:59

05:59 SUB IN by KING,TY'REON
05:59 SUB IN by THOMAS,TRAY'VON
05:59 SUB IN by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER
05:59 SUB IN by PALMAR,TIMOTHY
05:59 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAVION
05:59 SUB OUT by SWAYZER,TREYLON
05:59 SUB OUT by JACKSON,CALEB
05:59 SUB OUT by PITTS,TIRIQ
05:59 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
05:59 SUB OUT by SLEDGE,CORDARIOUS
05:39 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER

REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON --
GOOD 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HASMAR 05:20 25-34 H 9
ASSIST  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON --
FOUL  by ADAMS,GARY 05:07
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,RONALD 05:07
SUB IN by NORMAN,JONATHAN 05:07
SUB IN by ADAMS,GARY 05:07
SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 05:07
SUB OUT by BEAUVOIR,SERGE 05:07
SUB OUT by MILLA,JOSHUA 05:07

-- ASSIST  by SWAYZER,TREYLON
04:39 25-37 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by PALMAR,TIMOTHY

-- ASSIST  by KING,TY'REON
GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,JONATHAN(in the paint) 04:34 27-37 H 10
ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,RONALD --
MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,JONATHAN 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,TY'REON
-- ASSIST  by KING,TY'REON

03:44 27-39 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMERON 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMAR,TIMOTHY
FOUL  by ADAMS,GARY 03:26

03:26 MISS FT by PALMAR,TIMOTHY
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,GARY --
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,GARY 03:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:21 FOUL  by THOMAS,TRAY'VON
GOOD FT by ADAMS,GARY 03:21 28-39 H 11
GOOD FT by ADAMS,GARY 03:21 29-39 H 10
SUB IN by BEAUVOIR,SERGE 03:21
SUB OUT by ADAMS,GARY 03:21

03:08 TURNOVER  by KING,TY'REON
GOOD LAYUP by FRANCOIS,HASMAR(in the paint) 02:49 31-39 H 8
ASSIST  by NORMAN,JONATHAN --
FOUL  by FRANCOIS,HASMAR 02:42
FOUL  by JOHNSON,CAMERON 02:17

02:17 31-40 H 9 GOOD FT by PALMAR,TIMOTHY
02:17 31-41 H 10 GOOD FT by PALMAR,TIMOTHY

MISS 3PTR by FERNANDEZ,RONALD 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER



FOUL  by MILLA,JOSHUA 01:21
01:21 31-43 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAVION(in the paint)
01:21 31-44 H 13 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAVION
01:21 31-45 H 14 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAVION

MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,JONATHAN 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAVION

01:03 MISS JUMPER by KING,TY'REON
REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD --
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUVOIR,SERGE(in the paint) 00:57 33-45 H 12
ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,RONALD --
SUB IN by MILLA,JOSHUA 00:43
SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,HASMAR 00:43

00:40 33-48 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TRAY'VON

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMERON 00:19 35-48 H 13
ASSIST  by NORMAN,JONATHAN --

00:06 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TRAY'VON
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAVION

00:00 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAVION
REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida National (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas Baptist
TURNOVER  by FRANCOIS,HASMAR 19:43

19:29 35-50 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAVION

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CAMERON 19:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER

FOUL  by NORMAN,JONATHAN 19:06
18:59 MISS JUMPER by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,GARY --
TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,RONALD 18:52

18:44 MISS LAYUP by PALMAR,TIMOTHY
REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD --
GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,JONATHAN(in the paint) 18:24 37-50 H 13
ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,RONALD --

18:13 37-52 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TRAY'VON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PALMAR,TIMOTHY

TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,RONALD 18:02
18:01 STEAL  by SWAYZER,TREYLON
17:57 MISS LAYUP by SWAYZER,TREYLON

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TRAY'VON
FOUL  by FERNANDEZ,RONALD 17:57

17:57 SUB IN by SWAYZER,TREYLON
17:57 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAVION
17:49 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TRAY'VON

-- REBOUND OFF by SWAYZER,TREYLON
FOUL  by NORMAN,JONATHAN 17:44

17:44 MISS FT by SWAYZER,TREYLON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:44 37-53 H 16 GOOD FT by SWAYZER,TREYLON
SUB IN by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 17:44
SUB OUT by NORMAN,JONATHAN 17:44

17:37 FOUL  by SWAYZER,TREYLON
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,GARY 17:28

17:27 STEAL  by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER
17:04 MISS LAYUP by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:02 FOUL  by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CAMERON 16:45



16:44 STEAL  by THOMAS,TRAY'VON
16:42 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TRAY'VON

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,CAMERON 16:42
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:32 MISS 3PTR by KING,TY'REON
-- REBOUND OFF by SWAYZER,TREYLON

16:26 TURNOVER  by SWAYZER,TREYLON
STEAL  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 16:25
GOOD DUNK by FRANCOIS,HASMAR(in the paint) 16:22 39-53 H 14
ASSIST  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON --

15:58 TURNOVER  by SWAYZER,TREYLON
STEAL  by ADAMS,GARY 15:56
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,GARY(in the paint) 15:49 41-53 H 12
ASSIST  by FRANCOIS,HASMAR --

15:39 41-55 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SWAYZER,TREYLON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HASMAR 15:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMAR,TIMOTHY
15:09 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TRAY'VON

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD --
MISS JUMPER by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 14:56
REBOUND OFF by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CAMERON 14:51
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,GARY --
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,GARY(in the paint) 14:45 43-55 H 12

14:28 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER
REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON --
GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,RONALD(in the paint) 14:22 45-55 H 10
ASSIST  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON --

13:56 45-57 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by KING,TY'REON
13:39 TURNOVER  by SWAYZER,TREYLON

STEAL  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 13:39
TURNOVER  by FRANCOIS,HASMAR 13:26
SUB IN by BEAUVOIR,SERGE 13:26
SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,HASMAR 13:26

13:26 SUB IN by GILMORE,BRAIN
13:26 SUB OUT by HOOD,CHRISTOPHER

FOUL  by JOHNSON,CAMERON 13:14
13:00 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD --
12:54 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
12:54 SUB IN by PITTS,TIRIQ
12:54 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRAY'VON
12:54 SUB OUT by PALMAR,TIMOTHY
12:37 FOUL  by SWAYZER,TREYLON

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMERON(in the paint) 12:30 47-57 H 10
ASSIST  by ADAMS,GARY --

12:20 TURNOVER  by KING,TY'REON
STEAL  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 12:18
MISS LAYUP by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 12:17

12:17 BLOCK  by KING,TY'REON
-- REBOUND DEF by SWAYZER,TREYLON

12:10 MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,BRAIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,GARY 12:06

12:01 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:01 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:01 47-58 H 11 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
SUB IN by NORMAN,JONATHAN 12:01
SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 12:01
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMERON 11:44



REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,RONALD --
TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,RONALD 11:37

11:37 SUB IN by THOMAS,TRAY'VON
11:37 SUB OUT by KING,TY'REON

FOUL  by JOHNSON,CAMERON 11:19
11:06 47-61 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GILMORE,BRAIN

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TRAY'VON
11:02 FOUL  by SWAYZER,TREYLON
11:02 SUB IN by SLEDGE,CORDARIOUS
11:02 SUB OUT by SWAYZER,TREYLON

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CAMERON 10:43
10:42 STEAL  by PITTS,TIRIQ
10:38 47-63 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PITTS,TIRIQ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
10:19 FOUL  by THOMAS,TRAY'VON

GOOD LAYUP by BEAUVOIR,SERGE(in the paint) 10:07 49-63 H 14
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CAMERON --

09:44 49-66 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GILMORE,BRAIN
-- ASSIST  by PITTS,TIRIQ

FOUL  by ADAMS,GARY 09:42
09:42 49-67 H 18 GOOD FT by GILMORE,BRAIN

SUB IN by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 09:42
SUB IN by FRANCOIS,HASMAR 09:42
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,RONALD 09:42
SUB OUT by ADAMS,GARY 09:42
TURNOVER  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 09:25

09:22 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
09:21 49-69 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 08:53 52-69 H 17
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CAMERON --

08:40 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON --
MISS 3PTR by FRANCOIS,HASMAR 08:14
REBOUND OFF by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON --
GOOD LAYUP by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON(in the paint) 08:09 54-69 H 15

07:47 54-71 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TRAY'VON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
07:21 54-73 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CAMERON 06:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:48 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CAMERON 06:48 55-73 H 18
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CAMERON 06:48 56-73 H 17
SUB IN by ADAMS,GARY 06:48
SUB OUT by FRANCOIS,HASMAR 06:48

06:30 56-76 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by SLEDGE,CORDARIOUS
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN

MISS JUMPER by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN

06:08 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
MISS LAYUP by BEAUVOIR,SERGE 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
05:50 56-79 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by GILMORE,BRAIN

TURNOVER  by NORMAN,JONATHAN 05:33
05:16 56-81 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by PITTS,TIRIQ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TRAY'VON
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,GARY 05:06

05:06 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
FOUL  by ADAMS,GARY 05:06

05:06 56-82 H 26 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
05:06 56-83 H 27 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN



SUB IN by MILLA,JOSHUA 05:06
SUB OUT by ADAMS,GARY 05:06

05:06 SUB IN by JACKSON,CALEB
05:06 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRAY'VON

MISS 3PTR by MILLA,JOSHUA 04:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:55 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
GOOD FT by MILLA,JOSHUA 04:55 57-83 H 26
MISS FT by MILLA,JOSHUA 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PITTS,TIRIQ
04:40 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLA,JOSHUA --
MISS JUMPER by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CALEB
04:03 TURNOVER  by SLEDGE,CORDARIOUS
04:03 SUB IN by HARRISON,CHRIS
04:03 SUB OUT by SLEDGE,CORDARIOUS

TURNOVER  by MILLA,JOSHUA 03:59
03:57 STEAL  by PITTS,CHRISTOPHER
03:53 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,DYLAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:49 SUB IN by WOODS,DYLAN
03:49 SUB IN by PITTS,CHRISTOPHER
03:49 SUB OUT by PITTS,TIRIQ
03:49 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,LEQUAN
03:42 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,JONATHAN --
03:26 FOUL  by HARRISON,CHRIS

GOOD FT by MILLA,JOSHUA 03:26 58-83 H 25
GOOD FT by MILLA,JOSHUA 03:26 59-83 H 24

03:16 MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,BRAIN
REBOUND DEF by BEAUVOIR,SERGE --
GOOD LAYUP by BEAUVOIR,SERGE(in the paint) 03:08 61-83 H 22

02:46 MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by PITTS,CHRISTOPHER

02:40 TURNOVER  by WOODS,DYLAN
TURNOVER  by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 02:40
FOUL  by MILLA,JOSHUA 02:33

02:32 61-84 H 23 GOOD FT by GILMORE,BRAIN
02:32 61-85 H 24 GOOD FT by GILMORE,BRAIN

SUB IN by K 02:32
SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,HOUSTON 02:32
TURNOVER  by K 02:24

02:11 61-87 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by MILLA,JOSHUA 01:58

01:58 BLOCK  by GILMORE,BRAIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:49 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CALEB
GOOD JUMPER by K 01:22 63-87 H 24

01:03 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CALEB
BLOCK  by MILLA,JOSHUA 01:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:48 63-90 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by GILMORE,BRAIN
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by BEAUVOIR,SERGE 00:39
REBOUND OFF by SOKOL,STIPE --

00:35 FOUL  by PITTS,CHRISTOPHER
GOOD FT by SOKOL,STIPE 00:35 64-90 H 26
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,RONALD 00:35
SUB IN by SOKOL,STIPE 00:35
SUB OUT by NORMAN,JONATHAN 00:35
SUB OUT by MILLA,JOSHUA 00:35



GOOD LAYUP by SOKOL,STIPE(in the paint) 00:18 66-90 H 24
FOUL  by K 00:16

00:16 66-91 H 25 GOOD FT by HARRISON,CHRIS
GOOD FT by MILLA,JOSHUA 00:09 67-91 H 24
SUB IN by MILLA,JOSHUA 00:09
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CAMERON 00:09
MISS FT by MILLA,JOSHUA 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


